REPORT OF SCHOOL BUS INSPECTION

Type of
Inspection:

Name of School Corporation: PERU COMMUNITY SCHOOLS
Address of School Corporation: 35 W 3rd St

Annual Date: 4/15/2016

City: Peru Zip: 46970

VIN: 4UZAAXAL61CHB0919 License 17608
Number:

Make of Body:  Freightliner Year: 2001 Make of Thomas Built Buses,
Chassis: Inc.

Bus Type: C Mileage: 184327

Inspection Status: O Iél;.pected Randy McPike

Violations - Rejected

Inspection ..

Code Description

62-1-2  One (1) taillight or one (1) brake light does not function

23.1-3 Any exhaust leak can be felt with the bare hand six (6) inches from the leak in any

direction (with the engine idling and the system unrestricted).

Violations - Out of Service

Inspection Code Description

Time:

Corp ID:

County
Number:

Bus Number:

Year:

PE:

14-2-2 Any crossmember is rusted sufficiently to weaken floor supports

Bus Type Description

9:09
AM
525635

52

15

2001

7018

Type C School Bus - A body installed upon a flat back cowl chassis with a gross vehicle weight rating of more
than ten thousand (10,000) pounds and designed for carrying more than ten (10) persons. All of the engine is in

front of the windshield. The entrance door is behind the front wheels.



